
Bryn Mawr (5-18,1-12 Centennial) -vs- McDaniel (18-5,7-5 Centennial)
02/14/26 at Gill Center, Westminster, MD

 
 

 
 
Bryn Mawr 29

McDaniel 71

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 276
Site: Gill Center, Westminster, MD
Referees: Shawn Driggins, Derrick Lyons, Daryl Wedge

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryn Mawr 7 7 6 9 29
McDaniel 31 18 14 8 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Govert,Hannah * 29 2-7 0-1 2-3 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 2 6
42 Gelhar,Sydney * 24 2-9 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 5 0 1 4
01 Patel,Maddy * 29 1-7 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 0 3
33 Vollor,Jenna * 24 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 3 1 0 3
23 Mack,Hannah * 21 0-9 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 1 1 0
12 Barron,Bridget 23 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 1 0 0 6
15 Kaper-Dale,Sena 10 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 5
10 Richter,Cameron 21 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
03 Spencer,Kayla 11 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0
50 Almeida Lima,Manuela 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
45 Vigdor,Evie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 12-49 1-8 4-10 9-21 30 13 7 23 2 5 29

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-14   21.43% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 2-12   16.67% 0-2   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
3rd Quarter 3-12   25.00% 0-1   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36% 0-2   0.00% 1-5   20.00%
Total 12-49   24.5% 1-8   12.5% 4-10   40.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Beckett,Elaina * 23 9-12 2-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 4 0 2 5 20
01 Cavoli,Lauren * 17 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 2 0 0 7
11 McLean,Jordan * 15 2-4 1-1 1-4 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 6
30 Hines,Lily * 17 2-8 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4
35 McConnaha,Teya * 10 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 1 1 3 4
15 Cramer,Payton 20 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 3 10
32 Lenz,Raegan 18 3-4 0-0 1-2 6-5 11 0 6 1 1 1 7
05 Mason,Kendra 20 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 0 4
44 Oge,Zion 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 1 4
40 Vogel,Carli 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 3
24 Waite,Riley 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
33 Pronchick,Jessica 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 2 0 1 0
20 Roberts,Kate 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-64 6-21 3-8 13-30 43 15 30 12 6 16 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 14-19   73.68% 2-4   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-7   28.57% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-5   0.00% 0-2   0.00%
Total 31-64   48.4% 6-21   28.6% 3-8   37.5%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryn Mawr Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McDaniel
09:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BECKETT,ELAINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
TURNOVER  by VOLLOR,JENNA 09:35

09:26 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CAVOLI,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by MCLEAN,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by GELHAR,SYDNEY(in the paint) 09:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCONNAHA,TEYA

08:48 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BECKETT,ELAINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCONNAHA,TEYA

TURNOVER  by GELHAR,SYDNEY 08:40
08:40 STEAL  by BECKETT,ELAINA

08:37 0-9 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by MCCONNAHA,TEYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BECKETT,ELAINA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:37
GOOD 3PTR by PATEL,MADDY 08:24 3-9 H 6
ASSIST  by GOVERT,HANNAH --

08:08 3-11 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BECKETT,ELAINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAVOLI,LAUREN

08:01 FOUL  by MCLEAN,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by GELHAR,SYDNEY 07:43

07:43 STEAL  by BECKETT,ELAINA

07:38 3-13 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by MCCONNAHA,TEYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BECKETT,ELAINA
MISS LAYUP by MACK,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
FOUL  by PATEL,MADDY 07:11

07:11 MISS FT by MCLEAN,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:11 3-14 H 11 GOOD FT by MCLEAN,JORDAN
FOUL  by GELHAR,SYDNEY 07:11
SUB OUT by GELHAR,SYDNEY 07:11
SUB IN by RICHTER,CAMERON 07:11
TURNOVER  by GELHAR,SYDNEY 07:11

07:06 3-16 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HINES,LILY
-- ASSIST  by CAVOLI,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by MACK,HANNAH 07:00
07:00 STEAL  by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
06:45 MISS LAYUP by HINES,LILY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by VOLLOR,JENNA 06:45
REBOUND DEF by VOLLOR,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by MACK,HANNAH 06:35

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:24 3-18 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CAVOLI,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HINES,LILY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:14
MISS 3PTR by MACK,HANNAH 05:49

05:49 BLOCK  by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCONNAHA,TEYA

05:40 3-20 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BECKETT,ELAINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAVOLI,LAUREN

05:35 FOUL  by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
05:35 SUB OUT by MCLEAN,JORDAN
05:35 SUB OUT by HINES,LILY
05:35 SUB OUT by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
05:35 SUB IN by MASON,KENDRA
05:35 SUB IN by LENZ,RAEGAN
05:35 SUB IN by VOGEL,CARLI



SUB OUT by GOVERT,HANNAH 05:35
SUB IN by GELHAR,SYDNEY 05:35
MISS LAYUP by MACK,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKETT,ELAINA
05:04 TURNOVER  by CAVOLI,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by VOLLOR,JENNA(in the paint) 04:34
04:34 BLOCK  by LENZ,RAEGAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by VOLLOR,JENNA 04:34
SUB IN by KAPER-DALE,SENA 04:34
MISS JUMPER by PATEL,MADDY 04:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:27

04:20 MISS LAYUP by VOGEL,CARLI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PATEL,MADDY 04:20
SUB IN by SPENCER,KAYLA 04:20
MISS JUMPER by MACK,HANNAH 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LENZ,RAEGAN
03:47 3-22 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CAVOLI,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASON,KENDRA
MISS JUMPER by MACK,HANNAH 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKETT,ELAINA
03:10 MISS 3PTR by BECKETT,ELAINA

-- REBOUND OFF by LENZ,RAEGAN
FOUL  by KAPER-DALE,SENA 03:07

03:07 SUB OUT by CAVOLI,LAUREN
03:07 SUB IN by CRAMER,PAYTON

SUB OUT by MACK,HANNAH 03:07
SUB IN by BARRON,BRIDGET 03:07

03:04 3-25 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by CRAMER,PAYTON
-- ASSIST  by LENZ,RAEGAN

MISS JUMPER by GELHAR,SYDNEY 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by VOGEL,CARLI

02:15 3-27 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BECKETT,ELAINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VOGEL,CARLI

GOOD JUMPER by RICHTER,CAMERON 01:45 5-27 H 22
ASSIST  by GELHAR,SYDNEY --

01:23 5-29 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by MASON,KENDRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LENZ,RAEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by KAPER-DALE,SENA(in the paint) 01:04 7-29 H 22
ASSIST  by SPENCER,KAYLA --

00:48 7-31 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by LENZ,RAEGAN
-- ASSIST  by BECKETT,ELAINA

MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,KAYLA 00:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:24 SUB OUT by BECKETT,ELAINA
00:24 SUB IN by WAITE,RILEY

SUB OUT by SPENCER,KAYLA 00:24
SUB IN by PATEL,MADDY 00:24
TURNOVER  by KAPER-DALE,SENA 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by CRAMER,PAYTON
FOUL  by KAPER-DALE,SENA 00:20
SUB OUT by KAPER-DALE,SENA 00:18
SUB IN by VOLLOR,JENNA 00:18

00:03 MISS 3PTR by MASON,KENDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by LENZ,RAEGAN

00:00 MISS JUMPER by LENZ,RAEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryn Mawr Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McDaniel
10:00 SUB OUT by MASON,KENDRA
10:00 SUB OUT by VOGEL,CARLI
10:00 SUB IN by HINES,LILY
10:00 SUB IN by MCCONNAHA,TEYA

SUB OUT by RICHTER,CAMERON 10:00
SUB IN by GOVERT,HANNAH 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by GOVERT,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:31 9-31 H 22

09:31 FOUL  by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
09:31 SUB OUT by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
09:31 SUB IN by OGE,ZION

MISS FT by GOVERT,HANNAH 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by OGE,ZION

09:09 MISS JUMPER by WAITE,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by LENZ,RAEGAN

09:04 TURNOVER  by LENZ,RAEGAN
STEAL  by GELHAR,SYDNEY 09:04
MISS JUMPER by GELHAR,SYDNEY 08:57
REBOUND OFF by GELHAR,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by GELHAR,SYDNEY 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LENZ,RAEGAN
08:36 9-33 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by LENZ,RAEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRAMER,PAYTON
TURNOVER  by VOLLOR,JENNA 08:21

08:21 STEAL  by LENZ,RAEGAN
FOUL  by BARRON,BRIDGET 08:05

08:05 9-34 H 25 GOOD FT by LENZ,RAEGAN
08:04 MISS FT by LENZ,RAEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BARRON,BRIDGET --
FOUL  by PATEL,MADDY 07:51
TURNOVER  by PATEL,MADDY 07:51

07:37 9-36 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by CRAMER,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LENZ,RAEGAN

MISS JUMPER by GOVERT,HANNAH 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAMER,PAYTON

07:08 TURNOVER  by HINES,LILY
07:08 SUB OUT by CRAMER,PAYTON
07:08 SUB OUT by WAITE,RILEY
07:08 SUB OUT by HINES,LILY
07:08 SUB OUT by LENZ,RAEGAN
07:08 SUB IN by CAVOLI,LAUREN
07:08 SUB IN by MCLEAN,JORDAN
07:08 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KATE
07:08 SUB IN by BECKETT,ELAINA
06:59 FOUL  by OGE,ZION
06:59 SUB OUT by OGE,ZION
06:59 SUB IN by PRONCHICK,JESSICA

MISS FT by VOLLOR,JENNA 06:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by VOLLOR,JENNA 06:59 10-36 H 26

06:58 TURNOVER  by PRONCHICK,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by PATEL,MADDY 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by MCLEAN,JORDAN
06:38 10-38 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by BECKETT,ELAINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLEAN,JORDAN
06:19 FOUL  by MCLEAN,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by GELHAR,SYDNEY 06:12
06:12 STEAL  by PRONCHICK,JESSICA
05:55 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KATE



REBOUND DEF by PATEL,MADDY --
MISS 3PTR by GELHAR,SYDNEY 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KATE
05:24 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by VOLLOR,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by VOLLOR,JENNA 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,JORDAN
04:54 TURNOVER  by MCLEAN,JORDAN

STEAL  by GOVERT,HANNAH 04:54
MISS JUMPER by GELHAR,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:42

04:42 BLOCK  by BECKETT,ELAINA
-- REBOUND DEF by BECKETT,ELAINA

04:24 10-41 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MCLEAN,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by CAVOLI,LAUREN

04:02 FOUL  by ROBERTS,KATE
SUB OUT by BARRON,BRIDGET 04:02
SUB OUT by VOLLOR,JENNA 04:02
SUB OUT by GELHAR,SYDNEY 04:02
SUB IN by RICHTER,CAMERON 04:02
SUB IN by MACK,HANNAH 04:02
SUB IN by ALMEIDA LIMA,MANUELA 04:02
MISS JUMPER by PATEL,MADDY 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKETT,ELAINA
03:38 10-43 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by MCLEAN,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by PRONCHICK,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by RICHTER,CAMERON 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,KATE
02:58 10-46 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by BECKETT,ELAINA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MCLEAN,JORDAN
02:42 FOUL  by BECKETT,ELAINA
02:42 SUB OUT by CAVOLI,LAUREN
02:42 SUB OUT by MCLEAN,JORDAN
02:42 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KATE
02:42 SUB OUT by BECKETT,ELAINA
02:42 SUB OUT by PRONCHICK,JESSICA
02:42 SUB IN by MASON,KENDRA
02:42 SUB IN by CRAMER,PAYTON
02:42 SUB IN by HINES,LILY
02:42 SUB IN by LENZ,RAEGAN
02:42 SUB IN by VOGEL,CARLI

GOOD FT by GOVERT,HANNAH 02:42 11-46 H 35
GOOD FT by GOVERT,HANNAH 02:42 12-46 H 34

02:25 MISS JUMPER by MASON,KENDRA
REBOUND DEF by GOVERT,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by PATEL,MADDY(in the paint) 02:08
REBOUND OFF by RICHTER,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by MACK,HANNAH 01:58

01:58 STEAL  by CRAMER,PAYTON
01:51 MISS JUMPER by CRAMER,PAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by LENZ,RAEGAN
01:47 MISS 3PTR by HINES,LILY

-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,KENDRA
01:36 MISS 3PTR by HINES,LILY

-- REBOUND OFF by LENZ,RAEGAN
01:27 12-48 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by VOGEL,CARLI

-- ASSIST  by LENZ,RAEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by GOVERT,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:06 14-48 H 34
ASSIST  by PATEL,MADDY --

00:46 MISS LAYUP by VOGEL,CARLI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOVERT,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by PATEL,MADDY(in the paint) 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by VOGEL,CARLI



00:02 MISS 3PTR by HINES,LILY
-- REBOUND OFF by VOGEL,CARLI

FOUL  by GOVERT,HANNAH 00:01
00:01 MISS FT by VOGEL,CARLI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:01 14-49 H 35 GOOD FT by VOGEL,CARLI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryn Mawr Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McDaniel
10:00 SUB OUT by MASON,KENDRA
10:00 SUB OUT by CRAMER,PAYTON
10:00 SUB OUT by LENZ,RAEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by VOGEL,CARLI
10:00 SUB IN by CAVOLI,LAUREN
10:00 SUB IN by MCLEAN,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by BECKETT,ELAINA
10:00 SUB IN by MCCONNAHA,TEYA

SUB OUT by RICHTER,CAMERON 10:00
SUB OUT by ALMEIDA LIMA,MANUELA 10:00
SUB IN by VOLLOR,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by GELHAR,SYDNEY 10:00
MISS LAYUP by VOLLOR,JENNA(in the paint) 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKETT,ELAINA
09:23 MISS JUMPER by MCCONNAHA,TEYA

REBOUND DEF by MACK,HANNAH --
FOUL  by VOLLOR,JENNA 09:09
TURNOVER  by VOLLOR,JENNA 09:09

08:55 MISS 3PTR by BECKETT,ELAINA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:44 MISS JUMPER by CAVOLI,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VOLLOR,JENNA --
TURNOVER  by PATEL,MADDY 08:25

08:25 STEAL  by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
08:19 TURNOVER  by CAVOLI,LAUREN

STEAL  by GOVERT,HANNAH 08:19
MISS LAYUP by GOVERT,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
07:57 TURNOVER  by MCCONNAHA,TEYA

STEAL  by MACK,HANNAH 07:57
GOOD JUMPER by VOLLOR,JENNA 07:48 16-49 H 33

07:27 MISS LAYUP by MCLEAN,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MACK,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by GOVERT,HANNAH 07:10

07:10 STEAL  by BECKETT,ELAINA
FOUL  by GOVERT,HANNAH 07:03

06:48 MISS 3PTR by HINES,LILY
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCONNAHA,TEYA

06:44 MISS LAYUP by MCCONNAHA,TEYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:42 MISS JUMPER by MCLEAN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by GOVERT,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by GOVERT,HANNAH 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVOLI,LAUREN
FOUL  by VOLLOR,JENNA 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by MCLEAN,JORDAN
06:13 SUB OUT by HINES,LILY
06:13 SUB IN by WAITE,RILEY
06:13 SUB IN by LENZ,RAEGAN
05:58 16-51 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by WAITE,RILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LENZ,RAEGAN



GOOD JUMPER by GELHAR,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:35 18-51 H 33
SUB OUT by GELHAR,SYDNEY 05:17
SUB IN by RICHTER,CAMERON 05:17

05:00 MISS LAYUP by MCCONNAHA,TEYA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MACK,HANNAH 05:00

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
FOUL  by GOVERT,HANNAH 04:57

04:49 18-54 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by BECKETT,ELAINA
-- ASSIST  by CAVOLI,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by MACK,HANNAH 04:34
04:34 STEAL  by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
04:27 MISS 3PTR by MCCONNAHA,TEYA

-- REBOUND OFF by LENZ,RAEGAN
04:23 18-56 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by LENZ,RAEGAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PATEL,MADDY(in the paint) 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by LENZ,RAEGAN

03:41 18-58 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by BECKETT,ELAINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LENZ,RAEGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:32
03:32 SUB OUT by CAVOLI,LAUREN
03:32 SUB OUT by BECKETT,ELAINA
03:32 SUB OUT by MCCONNAHA,TEYA
03:32 SUB IN by MASON,KENDRA
03:32 SUB IN by CRAMER,PAYTON
03:32 SUB IN by VOGEL,CARLI

SUB OUT by GOVERT,HANNAH 03:32
SUB OUT by VOLLOR,JENNA 03:32
SUB IN by BARRON,BRIDGET 03:32
SUB IN by KAPER-DALE,SENA 03:32
MISS JUMPER by MACK,HANNAH 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,KENDRA
02:51 MISS LAYUP by WAITE,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PATEL,MADDY --
MISS JUMPER by BARRON,BRIDGET 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by VOGEL,CARLI
02:10 FOUL  by VOGEL,CARLI
02:10 TURNOVER  by VOGEL,CARLI

SUB OUT by PATEL,MADDY 02:09
SUB IN by SPENCER,KAYLA 02:09

02:01 FOUL  by VOGEL,CARLI
MISS JUMPER by MACK,HANNAH 01:43

01:43 BLOCK  by MASON,KENDRA
-- REBOUND DEF by LENZ,RAEGAN

01:19 18-60 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by CRAMER,PAYTON
-- ASSIST  by WAITE,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by MACK,HANNAH 00:59
-- REBOUND DEF by LENZ,RAEGAN

00:39 18-63 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by CRAMER,PAYTON
-- ASSIST  by WAITE,RILEY

MISS LAYUP by BARRON,BRIDGET(in the paint) 00:10
REBOUND OFF by KAPER-DALE,SENA --
GOOD LAYUP by KAPER-DALE,SENA(in the paint) 00:05 20-63 H 43

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryn Mawr Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McDaniel
10:00 SUB OUT by WAITE,RILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by LENZ,RAEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by VOGEL,CARLI
10:00 SUB IN by ROBERTS,KATE
10:00 SUB IN by PRONCHICK,JESSICA



10:00 SUB IN by OGE,ZION
SUB OUT by MACK,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by GOVERT,HANNAH 10:00
MISS 3PTR by RICHTER,CAMERON 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by OGE,ZION
09:09 MISS 3PTR by MASON,KENDRA

REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by BARRON,BRIDGET(in the paint) 08:43
REBOUND OFF by KAPER-DALE,SENA --

08:43 FOUL  by PRONCHICK,JESSICA
MISS FT by KAPER-DALE,SENA 08:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KAPER-DALE,SENA 08:43 21-63 H 42

08:29 21-65 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by OGE,ZION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRONCHICK,JESSICA

08:09 FOUL  by MASON,KENDRA
SUB OUT by KAPER-DALE,SENA 08:09
SUB IN by VOLLOR,JENNA 08:09
MISS FT by SPENCER,KAYLA 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:49 TURNOVER  by MASON,KENDRA

TURNOVER  by BARRON,BRIDGET 07:47
07:47 STEAL  by ROBERTS,KATE
07:29 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,KATE

STEAL  by SPENCER,KAYLA 07:29
07:29 FOUL  by ROBERTS,KATE

FOUL  by SPENCER,KAYLA 07:24
TURNOVER  by SPENCER,KAYLA 07:24

07:12 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,BRIDGET --
TURNOVER  by RICHTER,CAMERON 07:00

07:00 STEAL  by CRAMER,PAYTON
06:55 21-67 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,KENDRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRONCHICK,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by SPENCER,KAYLA 06:37

06:24 21-69 H 48 GOOD LAYUP by OGE,ZION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PRONCHICK,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by GOVERT,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:59
REBOUND OFF by GOVERT,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BARRON,BRIDGET(in the paint) 05:54 23-69 H 46
ASSIST  by GOVERT,HANNAH --

05:32 MISS 3PTR by CRAMER,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by VOLLOR,JENNA --

05:15 FOUL  by PRONCHICK,JESSICA
05:15 SUB OUT by MASON,KENDRA
05:15 SUB OUT by CRAMER,PAYTON
05:15 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,KATE
05:15 SUB IN by MCLEAN,JORDAN
05:15 SUB IN by HINES,LILY
05:15 SUB IN by BECKETT,ELAINA

SUB OUT by SPENCER,KAYLA 05:15
SUB OUT by RICHTER,CAMERON 05:15
SUB IN by PATEL,MADDY 05:15
SUB IN by GELHAR,SYDNEY 05:15
MISS JUMPER by VOLLOR,JENNA(in the paint) 05:10

05:10 BLOCK  by OGE,ZION
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,JORDAN

04:54 MISS JUMPER by PRONCHICK,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,BRIDGET --
GOOD JUMPER by GELHAR,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:37 25-69 H 44
ASSIST  by BARRON,BRIDGET --
FOUL  by PATEL,MADDY 04:23



04:23 MISS FT by MCLEAN,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:22 MISS FT by MCLEAN,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,BRIDGET --
TURNOVER  by GOVERT,HANNAH 04:14

04:14 STEAL  by BECKETT,ELAINA
04:05 FOUL  by PRONCHICK,JESSICA
04:05 TURNOVER  by PRONCHICK,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by GOVERT,HANNAH 03:40
REBOUND OFF by BARRON,BRIDGET --
GOOD LAYUP by BARRON,BRIDGET(in the paint) 03:36 27-69 H 42

03:17 MISS JUMPER by HINES,LILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARRON,BRIDGET --
MISS LAYUP by GELHAR,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:03

03:03 BLOCK  by BECKETT,ELAINA
-- REBOUND DEF by BECKETT,ELAINA

02:59 TURNOVER  by HINES,LILY
GOOD JUMPER by BARRON,BRIDGET(in the paint) 02:40 29-69 H 40
ASSIST  by GELHAR,SYDNEY --

02:18 MISS 3PTR by BECKETT,ELAINA
REBOUND DEF by PATEL,MADDY --
TURNOVER  by GELHAR,SYDNEY 01:53

01:53 STEAL  by BECKETT,ELAINA
01:46 29-71 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by HINES,LILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BECKETT,ELAINA
01:45 SUB OUT by MCLEAN,JORDAN
01:45 SUB OUT by HINES,LILY
01:45 SUB OUT by BECKETT,ELAINA
01:45 SUB IN by MASON,KENDRA
01:45 SUB IN by CRAMER,PAYTON
01:45 SUB IN by WAITE,RILEY

SUB OUT by GOVERT,HANNAH 01:45
SUB OUT by VOLLOR,JENNA 01:45
SUB IN by VIGDOR,EVIE 01:45
SUB IN by ALMEIDA LIMA,MANUELA 01:45
TURNOVER  by ALMEIDA LIMA,MANUELA 01:31

01:31 STEAL  by OGE,ZION
01:20 MISS LAYUP by OGE,ZION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PATEL,MADDY 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:31 MISS 3PTR by OGE,ZION

-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,KENDRA
00:20 MISS JUMPER by CRAMER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by ALMEIDA LIMA,MANUELA --
00:17 FOUL  by WAITE,RILEY

MISS FT by ALMEIDA LIMA,MANUELA(fastbreak) 00:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALMEIDA LIMA,MANUELA(fastbreak) 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WAITE,RILEY


